VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2019 Session Budget Bill - HB1700 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Education » Item C-22 Virginia Museum of Fine Arts

Item C-22

There is hereby established a capital project for the Virginia Museum of Fine Arts entitled, "Repair and Replace Deteriorating Plywood in the Mellon Galleries (18374)." Furthermore, it is hereby authorized that unutilized Virginia Public Building Authority bond authorization in the amount of \$1,494,000 be transferred to this project from the Virginia Museum of Fine Arts' Renovate and Relocate Carpenter Shop project (17582).